
2026-2027 Addiction Medicine Fellowship Training - Open Positions for Programs that participated in the NRMP Match

State Institution Name City Program Director PD Email Coordinator Coordinator Email
Positions 
Available 

AL University of Alabama Medical Center Birmingham Leah J. Leisch, MD Lleisch@UABMC.edu Brandy Freiger, C-TAGME bcfreiger@uabmc.edu 2

AK
Providence Hospital/Alaska Family 
Medicine Anchorage Ryan M. Wallace, MD MPH ryan.wallace2@providence.org Tinna Thomas tinna.thomas@providence.org 1

AZ HonorHealth Scottsdale Michel A. Sucher, MD Msucher@cbridges.com Carol Babineaux CBabineaux@cbridges.com 4

AZ
University of Arizona College of 
Medicine-Tucson Tucson Elisa N. Gumm, DO elisa.gumm@va.gov Steven Schaefer, MA sreschaefer@psychiatry.arizona.edu 2

AR
University of Arkansas for Medical 
Sciences College of Medicine Little Rock Shona Ray-Griffith, MD slray@uams.edu Cheryl Shelton cshelton@uams.edu 1

CA
Charles R Drew Univ of Medicine and 
Science, College of Medicine Los Angeles

Dragos Serseni, MD MBA 
MPA Dragos.Serseni@va.gov Tezra Player, MHA tezraplayer@cdrewu.edu 1

CA Kern Medical Center Bakersfield Sarah Gonzalez, MD sarah.gonzalez@kernmedical.com Nayab Alam, MHA MPH Nayab.Alam@kernmedical.com 1

CT
NYIT College of Osteopathic 
Medicine/Nassau Univ Med Ctr Kent Andrew T. Rizzo, DO arizzo@highwatchrecovery.org Bridget Dugan bdugan@highwatchrecovery.org 2

FL
Larkin Community Hospital Palm 
Springs Campus Hialeah Sherrie A Bieniek, MD drsbieniek@gmail.com Jorge Sanchez jsanchez3@larkinhospital.com 9

GA Medical College of Georgia Augusta Jasmine Shell, MD MPH jshell@augusta.edu Tina Hall tihall@augusta.edu 3

ID
University of Washington (Boise) 
School of Medicine Boise Jacob M. Harris, MD jacob.harris@va.gov Tanya Conger vhaboiaddictionfellowship@va.gov 3

IL
Southern Illinois University School of 
Medicine Springfield Camille Dunkley, MD cdunkley46@siumed.edu Heather Oldani holdani53@siumed.edu 2

IN Community Health Network, Inc. Indianapolis Emily Zarse, MD ezarse@ecommunity.com Kaylee Burget kburget2@ecommunity.com 2

IA
University of Iowa Hospitals and 
Clinics Iowa City Alison C. Lynch, MD, MS alison-lynch@uiowa.edu Amanda Eleazer amanda-eleazer@uiowa.edu

Open positions as reported by programs as of December 9, 2025. Be sure to contact programs directly for the most up to date information.

mailto:Lleisch@UABMC.edu
mailto:bcfreiger@uabmc.edu
mailto:tinna.thomas@providence.org
mailto:Msucher@cbridges.com
mailto:CBabineaux@cbridges.com
mailto:sreschaefer@psychiatry.arizona.edu
mailto:cshelton@uams.edu
mailto:tezraplayer@cdrewu.edu
mailto:arizzo@highwatchrecovery.org
mailto:tihall@augusta.edu
mailto:vhaboiaddictionfellowship@va.gov


2026-2027 Addiction Medicine Fellowship Training - Open Positions for Programs that participated in the NRMP Match

State Institution Name City Program Director PD Email Coordinator Coordinator Email
Positions 
Available 

Open positions as reported by programs as of December 9, 2025. Be sure to contact programs directly for the most up to date information.

KS
University of Kansas School of 
Medicine Wichita Ashley R. Haynes, MD amrhaynes@gmail.com Shelly Small, MSEd ssmall2@kumc.edu 1

KY
University of Kentucky College of 
Medicine Lexington Danielle Anderson, MD danielle.anderson@uky.edu Tiffany Duncan tiffany.duncan@uky.edu 1

ME Maine Medical Center Portland Kristen B. Silvia, MD kristen.silvia@mainehealth.org Brianne Hodgkins Brianne.Hodgkins@mainehealth.org 1

MD
University of Maryland School of 
Medicine Baltimore Aaron Greenblatt, MD agreenbl@som.umaryland.edu Dee Sewell dasewell@som.umaryland.edu 2

MI Trinity Health Grand Rapids Grand Rapids Cara A. Poland, MD MEd polandc2@msu.edu Blanca Awrey
blanca.awrey@trinity-health.org

1

MN University of Minnesota Minneapolis David Peter, MD dbpeter@umn.edu Melissa Tolen thole107@umn.edu 2

NE
University of Nebraska Medical 
Center College of Medicine Omaha Kenneth Zoucha, MD kenneth.zoucha@unmc.edu Lorelei Mize lmize@unmc.edu 1

NV
HCA Healthcare Sunrise Health 
Graduate Medical Education Las Vegas

Maureen Strohm, MD 
MACM

maureen.strohm@hcahealthcare.co
m Lotus Herrera Lotus.herrera@hcahealthcare.com 1

NJ
Cooper Medical School of Rowan 
Univ/Cooper Univ Hospital Camden Christopher Milburn, MD

milburn-
christopher@cooperhealth.edu Alishah Powell powell-alishah@cooperhealth.edu 1

NJ
Jersey Shore University Medical 
Center Neptune Hussain Abdullah, MD hussain.abdullah@hmhn.org Kelly Springsteen kelly.springsteen@hmhn.org 1

NY Stony Brook Medicine Greenport Jarid Pachter, DO jaridpachter@gmail.com Courtney Meringer
courtney.meringer@stonybrookmed
icine.edu 2

NY
University at Buffalo School of 
Medicine Buffalo Arthur Weissman, MD aw@buffalo.edu Pam Maconaghy psm4@buffalo.edu 1

NC
Mountain Area Health Education 
Center (Asheville)  Asheville Nathan H. Mullins, MD Nathan.Mullins@mahec.net Tealok Ray tealok.ray@mahec.net 2

OH OhioHealth/Grant Medical Center Columbus Haileigh Ross, DO Haileigh.Ross@ohiohealth.com Jodi Carlson jodi.carlson@ohiohealth.com 2
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OH
University of Cincinnati Medical 
Center Cincinnati Carolyn A. Chan, MD ChanCL@UCmail.UC.edu Traci Linneamann linnemti@ucmail.uc.edu 1

OH
Wright State University Boonshoft 
School of Medicine Dayton Anna Squibb, MD anna.squibb@wright.edu Jackie Mullins jacqueline.mullins@wright.edu 2

PA Geisinger Health System
Northeast PA / 
Central PA Joseph M. Valdez, MD jmvaldez1@geisinger.edu Christine Tocki Mulvey cmtockimulvey@geisinger.edu 4

PA Lehigh Valley Health Network Allentown David O'Gurek, MD david.ogurek@lvhn.org Kimberly Infante Kimberly.Infante@jefferson.edu 1

PA
Penn State Milton S Hershey Medical 
Center Hershey Sheryl A. Ryan, MD sryan4@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Heather Matthews 
McCormick

hmccormick@pennstatehealth.psu.e
du 3

PA UPMC Medical Education Pittsburgh Julie W. Childers, MD MS childersjw2@upmc.edu Tiffany Thomas dixon2@upmc.edu

 2 
adolescent/young 
adult, 1 peri-natal

PA UPMC Medical Education (Harrisburg) Harrisburg Greg S. Swartzentruber, MD swartzentrubergs2@upmc.edu Kimberly Miller millerka18@upmc.edu 1

TN
East Tennessee State Univ/Quillen 
College of Medicine Johnson City Joyce Troxler, MD troxlerj@etsu.edu Rebecca Mahar maharr@mail.etsu.edu 2

TX
Univ of TX HSC San Antonio Joe & 
Teresa Lozano Long Schl of Med San Antonio Daniel L. Diaz, MD daniel.diaz2@va.gov Destiny Ramos RamosDA@uthscsa.edu 2

UT University of Utah Health Salt Lake City Elizabeth F. Howell, MD MS elizabeth.howell@hsc.utah.edu Mary McKinlay, MHA Mary.Mckinlay@hsc.utah.edu 2

VA
Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion 
School of Medicine Roanoke Kimberly P. Simcox, DO kpsimcox@carilionclinic.org Terryee L Trout tltrout@carilionclinic.org 2

WA MultiCare Health System Puyallup Abigail Plawman, MD plawmab@multicare.org Rebecca Mahaffie becca.mahaffie@multicare.org 2

WV
Marshall University School of 
Medicine Huntington James B. Becker, MD becker1@marshall.edu Rachel Bledsoe rachel.bledsoe@mhnetwork.org 2

WV
West Virginia University School of 
Medicine Morgantown Jeremy Hustead, MD jhustead@hsc.wvu.edu Wesley Foltz foltzw@wvumedicine.org 2
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